

OD-14

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[Via Video Conference]

EC/76/2021

TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.  
Versus  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2021

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Jayanta Kr. Mitra, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.*

*...for the petitioners*

*Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.*

*Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.*

*...for the respondents*

The Court:- Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks leave of this Court to serve upon the Standard Chartered Bank. Leave is also granted to Mr. Saha's client to file their affidavits in this matter within a period of three weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter is made returnable five weeks hence.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)