

OD-26

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/76/2021

TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.  
VS  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Appearance:

*Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.*  
*Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.*  
*Ms. Shristi Sharma, Adv.*  
*...for the respondent*

The Court:- Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that EC/334/2019 is pending before a Co-ordinate Bench and hence the present execution application should also go before that Bench. Both the execution cases arise out of an award dated 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

EC/76/2021 is accordingly released from my list to be placed before the Co-ordinate Bench as prayed for.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)