

OD-14-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/76/2021

TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.  
VS  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ANR.

With

EC/334/2019  
IA NO: GA/2/2020

SANJEEV MEHERA  
VS  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.*

*Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.*  
*Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.*  
*Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.*

*Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.*

The Court: The learned Counsels for the parties have submitted that talk of compromise is going on.

List these matters on 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)