

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA 1 of 2024  
In  
EC No. 76 of 2021  
TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.  
VERSUS  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S, Dutt Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Pubali Sinha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Prasad, Adv.

For proforma respondent nos. 3-8 and petitioner nos. 1-6.

Ms. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ram Maroo, Adv.

For respondent.

The Court:- Learned counsel for the award-holder has sought for an accommodation.

List this matter along with the other applications being IA No. GA/1/2024, IA No. GA/3/2024 and IA No. GA/4/2024 on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)