

OD-1

IA No.GA /5/2025
In EC/76/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.

-VERSUS-

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND
ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 12th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Susrea Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Bhawna Tekriwal, Adv.

...for the award-holder No.1.

Ms. Rajaswari Prasad, Adv.

...for the award-holder Nos.2 to 6.

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.

Mr. Tanay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kripalani, Adv.

Ms. Sreeja Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the award-debtor no.1.

The Court: Learned counsel for the award-holder no.1 has submitted one application being GA/5/2025 praying for leave to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of award-holder nos.2 to 6 against the award-holder no.1's affidavit for expunging his name from the instant proceeding being EC/76/2021.

Learned counsel for the award-holder nos.2 to 6 and the learned counsel for the award-debtor no.1 are present.

Leave is granted to the award-holder no.1 to file affidavit-in-reply as stated above. Affidavit-in-reply is filed today. Let it be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the award-holder no.1 has submitted that she shall serve a copy of the affidavit-in-reply to the counsel for the award-holder nos.2 to 6 in course of the day.

Let the matter appear on 27th October, 2025.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

A/s.